
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Prince| Keating
attorneys

9130 W. RUSSELL RD.
SUITE 200

LasVegas,Nevada89148
Phone:(702) 228-6800

SAO

JOHN T. KEATING

NevadaBar No.: 6373

PRINCE | KEATING
9130WestRussellRoad,Suite200

LasVegas,Nevada89148
Telephone:(702) 228-6800
Facsimile: (702) 228-0443
ikeating@princekeating.com

Attorneyfor Defendant
Metropolitan GroupProperty and

CasualtyInsurance Company

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISRICT OF NEVADA

JULIE HAGAN, an individual,

Plaintiff,

vs.

METROPOLITAN GROUP PROPERTYAND

CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, aforeign

corporation;DOESIthroughX, inclusive; ROE
BUSINESSENTITIES I throughX, inclusive,

Defendants.

CASE NO.: 2:14-cv-00768-MMD-GWF

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL

WITH PREJUDICE

IT IS HEREBYSTIPULATED by andbetweenJULIE HAGAN andDefendantMETROPOLITAN

GROUP PROPERTYAND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, by and through their respective

counsel, that Plaintiff JUNIE HAGAN's action against DefendantMETROPOLITAN GROUP

PROPERTYAND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and all claims shall be, and arehereby,

dismissedwith prejudice,eachpartyto beartheirown costsandattorney'sfees.

Case 2:14-cv-00768-MMD-GWF   Document 15   Filed 04/23/15   Page 1 of 2

Hagan v. Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty Insurance Company Doc. 16

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/nevada/nvdce/2:2014cv00768/101346/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/nevada/nvdce/2:2014cv00768/101346/16/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Prince| Keatins
attorneys

9130 w. russellrd.
SUITE 200

lasVegas,Nevada89148
Phone:(702) 228-6800

Thereis no trial datesetin this case.

2r>dayof April, 2015. DATED this [5dayof April, 2015.DATED this

PRINCE KEATING

JOHN T. KfflMING, ESQ.

Nevadayfeaj/No.6373
9130W. RussellRoad,Ste.200

LasVe&sNV 89148
Attorneyfor Defendant
Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty
Insurance Company

HAMMOND & HAMMOND, LLP

— BROOK M. HAMMOND, ESQ.

NevadaBar No.: 7731

1060Wigwam Pkwy.

HendersonNV 89074

Attorneyfor Plaintiff

Julie Hagan

ORDER

IT IS SOORDEREDthatPlaintiff JULIE HAGAN's actionagainstDefendantMETROPOLITAN

GROUPPROPERTYAND CASUALTY INSURANCECOMPANYandall claimsshallbe,andarehereby,

dismissedwith prejudice,eachpartytobeartheir own costsandattorney'sfees.

DATED this day of ,2015.

U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE

RespectfullySubmittedby:

PRINCE I KEATING

john/t/keating,esq.
Nevafclci/BarNo. 6373
913<D W. RussellRoad,Ste.200

LasVegasNV 89148
Attorneyfor Defendant
Metropolitan Group Property andCasualtyInsurance Company

Case 2:14-cv-00768-MMD-GWF   Document 15   Filed 04/23/15   Page 2 of 2

27th April 

 


