1	SAO		
2	JOHN T. KEATING Nevada Bar No.: 6373		
3	PRINCE KEATING		
	9130 West Russell Road, Suite 200		
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89148		
5	Telephone: (702) 228-6800 Facsimile: (702) 228-0443		
6	jkeating@princekeating.com		
7	Attorney for Defendant		
8	Metropolitan Group Property and		
	Casualty Insurance Company		
9			
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
11	DISRICT OF NEVADA		
12	HILLE HACAN on individual	CASE NO.: 2:14-cv-00768-MMD-GWF	
13	JULIE HAGAN, an individual,	OAGE NO. 2.14 OF GOT GO WIND GWI	
14	Plaintiff,		
15	vs.		
16	METROPOLITAN GROUP PROPERTY AND	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE	
17	CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, a foreign	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	corporation; DOES I through X, inclusive; ROE		
18	BUSINESS ENTITIES I through X, inclusive,		
19	Defendants.		
20			
21			
22	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between JULIE HAGAN and Defendant METROPOLITAN		
23	GROUP PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY, by and through their respective		
24	counsel, that Plaintiff JUNIE HAGAN's action against Defendant METROPOLITAN GROUP		
25	PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and all claims shall be, and are hereby,		
26			
27	dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear their own costs and attorney's fees.		
28			

PRINCE KEATING
ATTORNEYS
9130 W. RUSSELL RD.
SUITE 200
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89148
PHONE: (702) 228-6800

1	There is no trial date set in this case.	
2	DATED this3day of April, 2015.	DATED this day of April, 2015.
3	PRINCE KEATING	HAMMOND & HAMMOND, LLP
5		$\bigcap_{A \mapsto A} \bigcap_{A \in A} \bigcap_{A$
6		100000 T
7	JOHN T. KHATING, ESQ.	BROOK M. HAMMOND, ESQ. Nevada Bar No.: 7731
8	Nevada/Bay No. 6373	1060 Wigwam Pkwy.
	9130 W. Russell Road, Ste. 200 Las Vegas NV 89148	Henderson NV 89074
9	Attorney for Defendant	Attorney for Plaintiff
10	Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty	Julie Hagan
11	Insurance Company	
12	ORDER	
13	IT IS SO ORDERED that Plaintiff JULIE HAGAN's action against Defendant METROPOLITAN	
14	GROUP PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY and all claims shall be, and are hereby,	
15	diaming d with projuding each party to hear	their own costs and attorney's fees.
16	dismissed with prejudice, each party to bear their own costs and attorney's fees.	
17	27th April DATED this day of	_, 2015.
18		1 Cla
19		U.S. DISTRICT COURT JUDGE
20	Respectfully Submitted by:	O.O. BIOTHIOT GOOM 900 GE
21		
22	PRINCE KEATING	
23		
24	X41	
25	JOHN/T KEATING, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 6373	
26	Nevada, Bar No. 6373	
	Las Vegas NV 89148	
27	Attorney for Defendant	Incurance Company
28	Metropolitan Group Property and Casualty	insurance company